CHANGE ORDER NO: 4 CONTRACT NO: 10943 PROJECT NO: 6398
PROJECT NAME: Resource Recovery Park - Phase |

DATE: 9/24/2019

Under our AGREEMENT dated 6/28/2018 , you are hereby authorized and directed to make the
following change(s) in accordance with the terms and conditions of The Agreement:

1) Board approval to reduce contingency funds by $77,000.00 to pay other unplanned expenditures for
the project and authorizing Public Works Director to utilize the remaining contingency as required.

For the Additive Sum of: S - from Contingency: S (77,000.00)
Original Contract Price: S 2,331,180.35
Original Contingency Amount: S 233,118.00
Sum of Prior Changes to Contract Price: S 77,419.58
Sum of Prior Changes to Contingency Amount: S (77,419.58)
This Change Order: S -
Revised Contingency Amount: S 78,698.42
Revised Contract Price: S 2,408,599.93
The time for completion shall be increased by 0 working days due to this Change Order.
The Substantial Completion Time is now 175 working days.

Your acceptance of this Change Order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be
performed subject to all the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated
above, as fully as if the same were repeated in this acceptance. The adjustment, if any, to the
Agreement shall constitute a full and final settlement of any and all claims arising out of or related to
the change set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs. This change Order is not valid
until approved by the County.

EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTEST BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CLERK OF COURT ALACHUA COUNTY, FL
J.K. "Jess" Irby, Esq. Charles Chestnut, IV, Chair

Public Works Director*

APPROVED TO FORM

County Attorney











